Incident Date Report Number

5/30/2024

5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024

5/30/2024
5/30/2024

5/30/2024
5/30/2024

5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024

5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024

RMP24-001142

RMP24-001143

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 1642 W

ALGONQUIN RD
3110 BROCKWAY ST

1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC: 1733
ALGONQUIN RD

4677 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 4899
BARKER AVE

3334 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4706
ARBOR DR

4706 ARBOR DR
324 ROOSEVELT ST
5300 NEWPORT DR
3905 BLUEBIRD LN

1913 PLUM GROVE RD

3334 KIRCHOFF RD

1941 PLUM GROVE RD

4400 BLK SHADY CT

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

2164 PLUM GROVE RD

4736 ARBOR DR

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

LOUD NOISE
SPECIAL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

LOUD SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
HARASSING TX
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/5/2024 3:43:06 PM



Incident Date

5/30/2024

5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024

5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024

5/30/2024

5/30/2024

5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024

Report Number

RMP24-001144

RMP24-001145

RMP24-001146

RMP24-001147

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4736 ARBOR DR
5540 NEW WILKE RD
4736 ARBOR DR

980 CARNEGIE ST
5110 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2404 ALGONQUIN RD
1401 ROHLWING RD
1301 MEIJER DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1460 GOLF RD

2408 ALGONQUIN RD
1401 ROHLWING RD
2529 HONEYSUCKLE LN
3600 BERDNICK ST
3811 JAY LN

3400(3101) BLK
WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC:1951
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:2806
CARDINAL DR

1775 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

ALARM

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

VANDALISM

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
911 WRONG NUMBER
SUICDAL SUBJECT
TRESPASSING
INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CODE 2

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/5/2024 3:43:06 PM



Incident Date Report Number

5/30/2024

5/30/2024

5/30/2024

5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024

5/30/2024
5/30/2024
5/30/2024

5/30/2024

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

E FRONTAGE RD / E GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:4
FALMOUTH ON OXFORD

3500 PLUM GROVE DR
2306 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4939 WEBER DR

1900 GOLF RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3286 KIRCHOFF RD
3842 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4852 ALGONQUIN PKWY

ALGONQUIN RD /
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2300 CARDINAL DR

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:3500 OWL
DR

Incident
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
SPECIAL

JUVENILE NUISANCE
ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE
SPECIAL

SPECIAL
RECKLESS DRIVING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 WRONG NUMBER

Disposition
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/5/2024 3:43:06 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

6/5/2024 3:43:06 PM



