



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 1642 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/30/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	
5/30/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
5/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 1733 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/30/2024	RMP24-001142	4677 KIRCHOFF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 4899 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/30/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		APPROX LOC:4706 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024	RMP24-001143	4706 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/30/2024		324 ROOSEVELT ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024		5300 NEWPORT DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		3905 BLUEBIRD LN	SPECIAL	
5/30/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/30/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	HARASSING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/30/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024		5540 NEW WILKE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024	RMP24-001144	4736 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/30/2024		980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024	RMP24-001145	2404 ALGONQUIN RD	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/30/2024		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUICDAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024	RMP24-001146	1460 GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/30/2024		2408 ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/30/2024		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024		2529 HONEYSUCKLE LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024	RMP24-001147	3600 BERDNICK ST	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/30/2024		3811 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/30/2024		3400(3101) BLK WELLINGTON CT	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		APPROX LOC:1951 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024		APPROX LOC:2806 CARDINAL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/30/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024		E FRONTAGE RD / E GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		APPROX LOC:4 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024		3500 PLUM GROVE DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		2306 ALGONQUIN PKWY	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		4939 WEBER DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		1900 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	SPECIAL	
5/30/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/30/2024		3842 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		4852 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/30/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	SPECIAL	
5/30/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	SPECIAL	
5/30/2024		2300 CARDINAL DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/30/2024		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/30/2024		APPROX LOC:3500 OWL DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER